Ŕ.

Recording requested by and when recorded return to:

Linda C. Roodhouse Horton, West & Chambers LLP 1901 Harrison Street, Suite 1500 Oakland, CA 94612

Documentary transfer tax: None. No conveyance, no consideration. Change of trustee due to death. R&TC 11930

Linda C. Roodhouse, attorney at law

PTN: 1319-30-723-016

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$18.00

2017-903600 09/05/2017 01:59 PM

Total:\$18.00 **09/05/2** HORTON WEST & CHAMBERS

Pas=5

0006110520170903600050060

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

AFFIDAVIT OF CHANGE OF TRUSTEE

Cal. Probate Code §18105 [The Ridge Tahoe]

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

COUNTY OF SISKIYOU

PRIOR TRUSTEES:

Curtis G. Barnes, Jr., and Hillis Steele Barnes

SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE: Hillis Steele Barnes

The undersigned, Hillis Steele Barnes, being of legal age and first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. I am now the current acting trustee of the Curtis and Hillis Barnes Trust (dated December 15, 1995).
- 2. The previous trustees were Curtis G. Barnes, Jr., and Hillis Steele Barnes, who acquired title as trustee to an undivided one-half interest in the real property described in Exhibit A under that certain deed dated April 21, 2011, Curtis G. Barnes, Jr. and Hillis Steele Barnes, trustees of the Curtis and Hillis Barnes Trust dated December 15, 1995, and Lawney Moore, joint tenants, grantors, to Curtis G. Barnes, Jr. and Hillis Steele Barnes, trustees of the Curtis and Hillis Barnes Trust dated December 15, 1995, as to an undivided one-half interest and to Hillis T. Wetterer, formerly known as Lawney Moore, as to an undivided one-half interest, as tenants in common, grantees, recorded April 26, 2011 as Doc. # 0782236, official records of Douglas County, Nevada.

3. I became sole trustee on June 1, 2017, as a result of the death of Curtis on that date. Curtis G. Barnes, Jr., is the same person as Curtis George Barnes, Jr., the mentioned in the certified copy of the Certificate of Death attached to this affidavit.	G. Barnes, Jr., decedent
Date: 8/24, 2017 Hillis Steele Barnes, Trustee of the Curtis and Hillis Barnes Trust	rus
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy or validity of that document.	y of the
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SISKIYOU)	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 24 day of 2017 by Hillis Steele Barnes, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be that appeared before me.	he person who
Seal: Commission Notary Publi Siskiyo	TABOR n # 2075898 ic - California u County ires Jul 26, 2018
Signature: Alabay NOTARY PUBLIC FOR CALIFORNIA	
Name of Notary: Sara Tabor	
County of notary's principal place of business: Siskiyou	
Notary's telephone number: 530-926-3881	
Notary's registration number: 2015898	
Notary's commission expiration date: 7 26 18	

EXHIBIT A

An Alternate Year Timeshare Estate comprised of:

Parcel One:

An undivided 1/102nd interest in and to that certain condominium described as follows:

- (a) An undivided 1/20th interest as tenants in common, in and to Lot 33 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, Fifth Amended Map, recorded October 29, 1981, as Document No. 61612 as corrected by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981, as Document No. 62661, all of Official Records Douglas County, State of Nevada, Excepting therefrom Units 121 to 140 on said Amended Map and as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment.
- (b) Unit No. 115 as shown and defined on said last mentioned map as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment.

Parcel Two:

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Parcel "A" on the official Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 recorded January 22, 1983 as Document No. 63903 in the Official Records of said County and State for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenant Conditions and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in Book 173, Page 229, of Official Records and in modification thereof recorded September 28, 1983 as Document No. 69063 in Book 973, Page 82 of Official Records and recorded July 2, 1976, as Document No. 1472 in Book 776, Page 87, of Official Records.

Parcel Three

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 39, 40 and 41 as shown on said Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, Fifth Amended Map and as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment.

Parcel Four:

- (a) A non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe Developments in deed re-recorded December 8, 1981 as Document No. 63026 being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East, MD.M. and
- (b) An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Fifth Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded October 29, 1981, as Document No. 61612, and amended by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981 as Document No. 62661. Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada.

EXHIBIT A PAGE 2

Parcel Five:

The exclusive right to use said Unit and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (a) of Parcel One and Parcel Two, Three and Four above, during ONE alternate use week during every odd numbered year within the even winter use season, as said terms are defined in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records, as amended.

The above described excusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit on the project, during said alternate use week within said season.



STATE OF CALACTORNIA

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

OFFICE OF RECORDER

COUNTY OF SISKIYOU

YREKA, CALIFORNIA

	CERTIFICATE OF DEATH SULL OF CUSTOMM STATE FLE NUMBER USE BLACK HIS ONLY 1 FOR THE CONTROL OF AUTENTIONS STATE FLE NUMBER STATE FLE NUMBE			3201747000214		
	STATE FILE NUMBER 1. NAME OF DECEDENT - FIRST JOHNN	2, MODLE	3.06) 3. LAST (Family)	LOCAL REGISTRATION	NUMBER	
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL DATA	CURTIS	GEORGE	BARNES	JR	\ \	
	AKA, ALSO, KNOWN AS - Industrial AKA (FRST, MODOLE, LAST)		14, DATE OF BUILTH HERADDICCTY 5, AC	Yrs. EUNDER ONE YEAR P	UNCERTANOURS & SEX	
	B, BIRTH STATESFOREIGN COUNTRY 10, BOCIAL, BECURITY NO		ORCES? 12. MARTAL STATUSTROP INT	7. DATE OF DEATH mystel	VACYY 8. HOUR DEMAND	
	AR -2012 13. EDUCATION - Hybrid (and Dispose) 14/15. WAS DECEDENT HISPANICAL	X YES NO		2 races may be final free weeksheet o	1.771	
	BACHELOR VES	[∑ m CAUCASIAN		\ \	
	17, USUAL OCCUPATION - Type all waste for proof of Ma, DO NOT USE R BUSINESS OWNER	SKIING	NESS OR INDUSTRY (e.g., gracery store, ex	of construction, implayment Agency, etc.	1 (9, YEARS IN OCCUPATION 52	
USUAL	20. DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number, or location) 131 SOUTH ADAMS DRIVE					
		NTY/PROVINCE CIYOU	27. ZP CODE 24. YEARS	IN COUNTY 24, STATE/FOREIGN C	COUNTRY	
MFOR-	28. RECRIMANT'S HAME, RELATIONSHIP		SOUTH ADAMS DRIVE		CA 96067	
	THE COUNTY OF TH					
EPOUSE/ERDP AND PARENT INFORMATION		HILLIS	STEELE	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ 	34. BRTH STATE	
	JI, NAME OF FATHERPHAENT-FIRST CURTIS	- ADDIE	BARNES SR		AR	
	IS NAME OF MOTHER/PARENT-FIRST EUNICE	24, LHOOLE	37, LAST (BEATH NAME) CLAYBOURN		JA BATHSTATE UNKNOWN	
LOCAL REGISTRAN P	38. DISPOSITION DATE HENNESTEDY 40. PLACE OF FRIAL DISPOSI	RESIDENCE OF H	ILLIS BARNES			
	41, TYPE OF DISPOSITIONES	47. SIGNATURE OF EMB	UNEN	//	41, LICENSE MAMBER	
	CR/RES 44, NAME OF PUREFAUL ESTABLISHMENT MOUNT SHASTA MEMORIAL CHAPE	NOT EMBA	LMED AL BIONATURE OF LOCAL RECISTRAN	560	47. DATE men/de/ceryy	
	MOUNT SHASTA MEMORIAL CHAPE	L FD156	MIKE MALLORY	TION & OTHER THAN HOSPITAL S	06/02/2017	
PLACE OF DEATH	OWN HOME		P DW 000		December 1) Comme	
	SISKIYOU 131 SOUTH AE	74.		MOUNT		
	107, CAUSE OF DEATH Error the chieft of electric or control of electric or control of electric or control or control or electric cause of NON-HODGKINS LYMP	at ar ventrouler forfation words, showing	by paused death DO NOT or he havened store the stology, DO NOT ADBREMATE.	The Hairel Berryse Ome; sed Dook	TOLDENTH REPORTED TO COMOMENT YES X NO.	
	(Final decise or condition resulting		\ \ \ \	MTHS	IOD BIOPSY PERFORMED?	
_	Sequentially, let Currébone, é any,		\ \	dil)	∏ vis X no	
ISE OF DEATH	leading to cause (C) On Loss A, Enter LINDERLYING CAUSE (shooses or		/ /	¢€1)	110. AUTOPSY PERFORMEDT	
MISE 0	injury that (O) included the events (O) speaking in cheatly UABT			πα	NO SEA DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	
3	112 OTHER BIOM FISANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO BEATH BY ABDOMINAL AORTIC ANEURYSM, C	THOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERLYING EREBROVASCULAR	CAUSE GMEN IN 187 ACCIDENT, FAILURE	TO THRIVE		
	113, WAS DEPARTON PERSONS OF OR ANY CONDITION IN IEM IST OR 1127 (8) yes, the type of operation and date)					
	NONE 114, I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BLEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE DEATH OCCUPAND 11	S. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF GERTIFIE		TIEL LICENCE HUME	YES ON UNK	
INSICATION	AT THE HOURE DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUGES STATED. Discalarie Attended Since Discalarie Last Seen Aires (A) monifold Copy (E) monifold Copy (1)	MICHAEL STASZEL,	DO E MATERIO ADDRESSE YER COORE MIC	20A8493	06/02/2017	
CENT	05/03/2017 05/31/2017 8:	22 PINE STREET, MC	DUNT SHASTA, CA 960	067		
	THE ECERTIFY THAT IN MY OPINION DEATH OCCUPRED AT THE HOUR, DUTE, A MANNER OF DEATH NEEDEN ACCIDENT HOMICIAN	Sworts Pensing	Could repl be YES NO		131,100	
OMLY	123, PLACE OF BUILTY (e.g., hamid, construction into, wooded area, etc.)					
X SUE	124 DESCRIBE HOW MAJURY OCCURRED (Events which resulted in equif)					
CORONER'S USE ONLY	125, LOCATION OF INJURY (Shreet and number, or location, and only, and only					
1000	124. BECHATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER 127. DATE mm/dd/ddy 128. TYPE NAME. TITLE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER					
37/	TF A B C D	e imalitaini) The the third is the text will be the unit terms.	TITIZIL FAX AUTHLE	CENSUS TRACT	

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORD

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SISKIYOU

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the Siskiyou County Assessor-Recorder.

DATE ISSUED 6-9-2017 by 03

* 0 0 0 0 6 5 3 9 4 *

What MALLORY

S.E. EN YOU COUNTY ASSESSOR - RECORDER

Seal and signature of the Assessor - Recorder

This copy is not valid unless prepared on an engraved border displaying the date, seal and signature of the Assessor-Recorder

ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE